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FAQ

> What is the Dashboard?

The Dashboard is a Guardian module that offers multiple panels that list
the top items needing attention, and is usually the first page users see
when logging in. Users can track and manage |-9 completion, E-Verify
submission, work authorization reverifications, and more. Some features
may be limited by user privileges or organizational configuration.

» Can users customize the Dashboard?

Yes, users may customize their Dashboard from My Settings >
Preferences. Users can choose to have 1, 2 or 4 Dashboard panels, and
can set which panels should be displayed by default when logging in.




FAQ

> Does the Dashboard update automatically?

Dashboard results update automatically every 15 minutes. Users may
refresh the Dashboard manually, at any time, by clicking the Refresh All
button.

> How many entries may be displayed on a single Dashboard panel?

Each Dashboard panel can display up to 100 |-9s or Employees. If
needed, additional results may be displayed by clicking the Analyze
button on the Dashboard panel, or by using the I-9 Forms or Employees
tabs on the left-hand navigation menu.




Accessing the Dashboard

Guardian

Click the Dashboard button on the
top left navigation bar.

Announcements Help + Denise Moreno « Logout

Type of I-9. Current | Imported
Create New Employee

Dashboard Start -9 Employee E-Verify Reports
® Employee Group My Managed Groups v Refresh All
() Location
Top Pending I-95 A  Top I-9s Needing Approval

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section 2 Date I-9

Created Deadline Deadline Created
. E 08/12/2020 Portland: Moore, David Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020 08/21/2020 . 09/28/2020
@E og/09/2020 Portland: Nestor, Sabina Started 08/04/2020 09/10/2020 @ os/iz2020
. E 08/13/2020 Miami: Smith, Joy Signed Sec 2 09/07/2020 09/10/2020 . 09/09/2020
. E 08/28/2020 Portland: Brady, S5am Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020 . 09/09/2020
@E os/18/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Steve Started 09/18/2020 09/23/2020 @ os/18/2020
. E 09/21/2020 Portland: Sanchez, Samuel Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 . 09/24/2020
@cE 092152020 Portland: Chavez, Donald Started 09/21/2020 00/24/2020 & o09/2412020
E 09/21/2020 Portland: Michaels, Sandra Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 =z & 09/21/2020
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v

Location Employee Name Employee Start  Approval E-

Date Verify Deadline
Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 MN/A
Miami: Hape, Bob 08/28/2020 08/02/2020
Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
Paortland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020

Top Pending Re-Verifications

a

P

Date I-9
Created

Date I-9
Created

Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left

08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 08/17/2020
08/12/2020
09/14/2020
09/28/2020
08/17/2020

09/21/2020

J
.
]
)
. ]
]
v

08/28/2020

v Analyze

Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
Paortland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64
Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 94
Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104

Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




o _op_ oge . Employees displayed on the
VlSIbIIIiY Ophons Dashboard are dependent on the

visibility option selected.

Guardian Available options may vary
Dashboard Start -9 Employee E-Verify Reports depending On User permissions Ond
® Employes GO | 11, vianages Grouns =" organizational configuration.

O Logation
Top Pending I-9s A  Top I-9s Needing Approval ~
» View & Al Ry Analyze 2 L Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section 2 Date I-9 Location Employee Mame Employee Start Approval E-
Created Deadline Deadline Created Date Verify Deadline
. E 08/12/2020 Portland: Moore, David Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020 08/21/2020 . 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 NfA
@E og/09/2020 Portland: Nestor, Sabina Started 08/04/2020 09/10/2020 @ os/iz2020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020
. E 08/13/2020 Miami: Smith, Joy Signed Sec 2 09/07/2020 09/10/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
. E 08/28/2020 Portland: Brady, Sam Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
@E o9/18/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Steve Started 09/18/2020 09/23/2020 & os/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 08/22/2020
. E 09/21/2020 Portland: Sanchez, Samuel Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 . 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
@cE 092152020 Portland: Chavez, Donald Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 & o09/2412020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
WE 09/21/2020 Portland: Michaels, Sandra Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 - & 09/21/2020 Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 -
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v  Top Pending Re-Verifications ~
¥ View o Al & Al A Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Created Created
& 08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 J 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
J 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
] 09/14/2020 Paortland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
4 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64
] 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 94
] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104
] 08/28/2020 Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




If LawLogix Data Services migrated your

blllty O existing |-9s into Guardian, set the Type of
I-9 to Imported to display those 1-9s.

G u a rd ia n Announcements Help + Denise Moreno « Logout

Dashboard Start -9 Employee E-Verify Reports
® Empll?yee Group My Managed Groups i Refresh Al Type of I-9. Current | Imported
() Location Create New Employee

Top Pending I-95

Type of I-9: Current |

Date I—dg Location Employee Name Status Sect‘iﬁn 1 Sect.ijtlm 2 Employee Start Appgval E(;|
Create Deadline Deadline Date Verify Deadline
. E 08/12/2020 Portland: Moore, David Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020 08/21/2020 C re a-te N ew E m p Gyee 09/28/2019 NfA
@E og/09/2020 Portland: Nestor, Sabina Started 08/04/2020 09/10/2020 08/28/2020 09/02/2020
. E 08/13/2020 Miami: Smith, Joy Signed Sec 2 09/07/2020 09/10/2020 A 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
. E 08/28/2020 Portland: Brady, Sam Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
@E os/18/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Steve Started 09/18/2020 09/23/2020 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
. E 09/21/2020 Portland: Sanchez, Samuel Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 . 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
@cE 092152020 Portland: Chavez, Donald Started 09/21/2020 00/24/2020 & o09/2412020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
WE 09/21/2020 Portland: Michaels, Sandra Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 - & 09/21/2020 Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 -
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v | Top Pending Re-Verifications v

A Analyze

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Created Created
& 08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 J 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12

J 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
] 09/14/2020 Paortland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
4 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64
] 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 94
] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104
] 08/28/2020 Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




Refreshing the Dashboard

Guardian

The Refresh All button updates all
displayed Dashboard panels.

Announcements Help + Denise Moreno « Logout

Type of I-9. Current | Imported
Create New Employee

Dashboard Start -9 Employee E-Verify Reports
® Employee Group My Managed Groups v Refresh All
() Location
Top Pending I-95 A  Top I-9s Needing Approval

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section 2 Date I-9

Created Deadline Deadline Created
. E 08/12/2020 Portland: Moore, David Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020 08/21/2020 . 09/28/2020
@E og/09/2020 Portland: Nestor, Sabina Started 08/04/2020 09/10/2020 @ os/iz2020
. E 08/13/2020 Miami: Smith, Joy Signed Sec 2 09/07/2020 09/10/2020 . 09/09/2020
. E 08/28/2020 Portland: Brady, S5am Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020 . 09/09/2020
@E os/18/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Steve Started 09/18/2020 09/23/2020 @ os/18/2020
. E 09/21/2020 Portland: Sanchez, Samuel Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 . 09/24/2020
@cE 092152020 Portland: Chavez, Donald Started 09/21/2020 00/24/2020 & o09/2412020
E 09/21/2020 Portland: Michaels, Sandra Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 =z & 09/21/2020
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v

P

Date I-9
Created

Date I-9
Created

Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left

08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 08/17/2020
08/12/2020
09/14/2020
09/28/2020
08/17/2020

09/21/2020

J
.
]
)
. ]
]
v

08/28/2020

Location Employee Name Employee Start  Approval E-

Date Verify Deadline
Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 MN/A
Miami: Hape, Bob 08/28/2020 08/02/2020
Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
Paortland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020

Top Pending Re-Verifications

a

v Analyze

Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
Paortland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64
Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 94
Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104

Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




The View button provides access to

ChCIngin Panels the numerous Dashboard panels

. available.
G uard Ian Announcements Help ~ Denise Moreno + Logout

Dashboard Start1-9 Employee «» E-Verify Reports
@ Employee Group My Managed Groups . Refresh Al Type of I-9. Current | Imported
(' Location Create New Employee

Top Pending I-9s Top I-9s Needing Approval ~
¥ View |y Al Rp Analyze

¥ view ¥ Analyze

Refresh Status Section 1 Section 2 Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start  Approval E-
Deadline Deadline Created Date Werify Deadline
Maximize / Minimize
Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020 08/21/2020 . 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 N/A
Top Pending 1-95
Started 09/04/2020 09/10/2020 & os/172020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020
Top Pending Tasks
Signed Sec 2 09/07/2020 09/10/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
Top Pending 1-9 Issues
Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
Top New Hires and Rehires without I-9 or Section 3
Started 09/18/2020 09/23/2020 @ os/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
Top Pending Re-Venfications
Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 . 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 NfA
Top [9s Needing Further Action
Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 ) 09/24/2020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
Top Pending E-Verify Actions
Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 = & 09/21/2020 Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 =
Top [-9s Needing Approval
Employee Counts Top Pending Re-Verifications v

& Al % Analyze

Top Amended 1-9s needing Employee Approval

Top Amended 1-9s needing HR Approval Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date  Days Left
Created

o 08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 ] 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
J 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
) 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
» ] 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64
) 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 a4
) 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104
) 08/28/2020 Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




Printing Dashboard P

Guardian

The All button provides a printable

view of all items in the selected
Dashboard panel.

Announcements Help « Denise Moreno « Logout

Dashboard Start -9 Employee E-Verify Reports
@ Employee Group My Managed Gra ¥ Pending I-8 Forms for all HRs - Google Chrome O X Type of 1-9: Current | Imported
(U Location Create New Employee
# uatl.lawlogix.com/4DCGl/Web_Menu/802044788/1055/0/4DWPG_092860914779 S}
R proval ~
" Pending I-9 Forms for all HRs
TIEE LawLogix Guardian Demo - Denise"s New Site
Location Location Employee Name Employee Start  Approval E-
Created 5 5 Date Verify Deadline
Date Created Employee Responsible Date Started Section 1 Section 2 g::::i:tilcm gs‘r:nt:jlr;tizun
@E  o0s8/12/2020 Portland: Name HR Date Signed Date Signed [~ 1. Deadline Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 N/A
@E  09/09/2020 Portland: 08/12/2020 ES‘?‘?’ g::::' 08/18/2020 00000000  08/26/2020  08/18/2020 08/21/2020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 05/02/2020
E  08/13/2020 Miami: Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
® ! 09/09/2020  Meston Horene, 09/04/2020  00/00/0000  00/00/0000  0S/04/2020 09/10/2020 /03/. o5/
Sabina Denise
. E 08/28/2020 Paortland: Paortland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
08/13/2020 ;’”"”‘f g”’e”"' 05/07/2020  08/26/2020  08/26/2020  0%/07/2020 05/10/2020
@E o9/18/2020 Phoenix: oy EHIEE Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 08/22/2020
; Brady, Moreng, ; /" / il P
@t o5/212020 eortland: os/2s/2020 23OV B 09/16/2020  09/04/2020  00/00/0000  09/16/2020 09/21/2020 Eortland: s, D 09/21/2020 Nia
@c o05/21/2020 Portland: 09/18/2020 é‘::ﬁ:’ g:r’:s”:' 09/18/2020  00/00/D000  00/00/0000  09/18/2020 09/23/2020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
AT Goaac 09/21/2020 g';f‘;e: SET 09/21/2020  00/00/0000  00/00/0000  08/21/2020 09/24/2020 oiamk e (dizs aujatiznzl AU{Do/E -
09/21/2020 ::;CS:IZJ g:’r’:;‘:' 09/21/2020  00/D0/0000  00/00/0000  09/21/2020 09/24/2020 fications
3 & Analy
oo/21/2020 ~ Michaels,  Moreno, 09/25/2020  00/00/0000  00/00/0000  09/25/2020 09/30/2020 ¥ Anal
Sandra Denise
Date I-9 Location McNeil M Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Created 09/02/2020 M;we' 6 Dgr’:;‘:' 09/30/2020  00/D0/0000  00/00/0000  09/30/2020 10/05/2020
& 08172020 Portland: osf28/2020  Morener Hereno, 10/01/2020  00/00/0000  00/00/0000  10/01/2020 10/06/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
05/21/2020 ;a;;ﬂ:rs, g;’:ﬁ":' 10/01/2020  00/00/0000  00/00/0000  10/01/2020 10/06/2020 h' J
Paortland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
oe/23/2020  HOV Morena, 10/10/2020  09/23/2020  00/00/0000  10/10/2020 10/15/2020 o .
Daniel Denise Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64
Smith Moreno,
os/25/2020 G B 10/15/2020  08/25/2020  09/02/2020  10/15/2020 10/20/2020 Partland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 04
Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104

08/28/2020

Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




The Analyze button launches either
the 1-9 Forms or Employees module

(depending on the Dashboard

Guardian panel), and displays all the records

Dashboard Start -9 Employee E-Verify Reports mOTChing The CriTeriO Of 'I'he
@ Ecr)nczlt?:se Group My Managed Groups v Refresh All Se | eCTed DOS h boo rd pO n -e-l.". —

Top Pending I-95

— /1-9 Forms

earch Options

on

Date I-9 Employee Start  Approval E-
Created Besuits: 64.1;9 Found, Datp; 4 \f’zrpify Deadline
M options | Search by Name: ([ & Presets « : 14 4 Pagel pPp|
. E 08/12/2020 Portland: Maare 09/28/2019 NfA
19 19 [Type] Employee Employee Employee Date Date Date Date Date Date 1-9
@c 097092020 Portland: Nestaf Number PDF  OnDocs Name Group Status Created s1 Signed S2 Signed Completed Approved Expires | 08/28/2020 05/02/2020
1832644 f Erd) Baker, Sean Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/05/2016) 04/05/2016  04/05/2016  04/07/2016
@E o0s8/13/2020 Miami: Smithll 1842308 T [EPr1 ) eafert,om Southwest > Arizona > Brand Current (04/18/2016) 04/13/2016  04/13/2016  04/13/2016 09/03/2020 08/09/2020
@c o8/282020 Portiand: Brady] 184342 B Ewrd Washington, Bill Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/21/2016) 04/20/2016  11/09/2016  11/09/2016 01/31/2016 | 09/04/2020 06/10/2020
1843544 f E=wr Jennifer, Cooper Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/25/2016) 04/22/2016  04/22/2016  04/27/2016
@E o9/18/2020 Phoenix: Jonesy 1843584 ﬂ [E1P1 ) Peters, Julie Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/28/2016) 04/26/2016 04/26/2016 09/17/2020 08/22/2020
@c osj2u/20m0 R sancil 184%62¢ f E=wrld Wright, Janet Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/27/2016) 04/27/2016  04/27/2016  04/27/2016 | R —
1843650 T Ewrd Jones, Stacey Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/28/2016) 04/28/2016  04/28/2016  04/28/2016
@c o05/21/2020 Portland: Chava] 1845776 ) Ewrd Aker, Ben Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (04/29/2016) 04/29/2016  04/29/2016 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
1848594 ﬂ [E1[P] ) Lopez, Ann Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (05/08/2016) 05/04/2016 05/04/2016 05/04/2016
@E 09/21/2020 Portland: Michd 1848607 ﬂ [E1[P1 2) Baker, Ann Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (05/04/2016) 05/04/2016 05/04/2016 | 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
1848717 ﬂ [E1[P1 ) Robles, Ann Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (05/13/2016) 05/09/2016 05/09/2016 05/13/2016 F
Top I-9s Needing Further Action 1851403 B Er ) Robles, Alfonso Southwest > Arizona > Brandt Current (05/19/2016) 05/17/2016 05/17/2016 05/24/2016
1851502 ﬂ [E1[P1 ) Evans, Jeff Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (05/24/2016) 05/18/2016 05/18/2016
1852293 f E=wr Connor, John Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (05/27/2016) 05/27/2016  05/27/2016
Date I-9 Location Employ 1852295 ‘B [E1P] ) Felix, Beth Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (05/31/2016) 05/27/2016 05/27/2016 Expiration Date. Days Left
Created 1852321 f E=wrld Evans, Dan Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (06/01/2016) 06/01/2016 06/01/2016
@ os/172020 Portland: Davis, 9 1852353 f E=wrl Daniels, Evan Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (06/21/2016) 06/03/2016  06/03/2016  06/24/2016 10/10/2020 12
1852491 ) Ewrd Smith, Melissa Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (07/13/2016) 06/09/2016  06/09/2016  07/13/2016
1852570 /T Ewrd Jones, Melissa Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (12/15/2016) 06/15/2016 11/17/2016 12/16/2016 01/01/2020 | 10/10/2020 12
1852620 ﬂ [E1[P] 2) Brown, Jeff Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (06/24/2016) 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/24/2016 11/25/2020 58
1863820 ﬂ [E1lP1 ) Felix, Bill Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (07/02/2016) 06/24/2016 06/24/2016 e
1871058 ﬂ [E1[P1 2) Johnson, Ralph Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (10/18/2016) 07/02/2016 07/02/2016 10/21/2016 12/01/2020 64
1877671 ﬂ [E1[P1 ) Allen, Beth Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (07/18/2016) 07/18/2016 07/18/2016 04/17/2025
1879072 ﬂ [E1[P] ) Phillips, Thomas Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (08/22/2016) 07/19/2016 07/19/2016 12/31/2020 94
1908580 | E=wrd Price, Robert Southwest > Arizona > Branct Current (08/04/2016) 08/04/2016  08/04/2016 | 01/10/2021 104

Phoenix:

] 08,28/2020

Stevens, Brent

02/15/2021




The Status column displays an

TOp Pending -9 S'l'qi'US updated |-9 status based on the

latest action.
G ua rd ia n Announcements Help » Denise Moreno « Logout

Dashboard Start1-9 Employee E-Verify Reports
'5' Employee Group | \voctarm US > Portland . Refresh Al Type of I-9: Current | Imported
') Location Create New Employee
Top Pending I-9s A  Top I-95 Needing Approval -
¥ view Al 9 Analyze ¥ View 9 Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section2 Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start. Approval E-
Created Deadline Deadline Created Date Verify Deadline
. E  08/12/2020 Portland: Moore, David Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020  08/21/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
. E 08/28/2020 Portland: Brady, Sam Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020  09/21/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
W E D9/28/2020 Partland: Mareno, Tanisha Started 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 . 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
W E 09/23/2020 Portland: Hoy, Daniel Uploaded Documents (Employee) 10/10/2020 10/15/2020 ) 09/24/2020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
o 09/21/2020 Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
» @ 09/24/2020 Portland: Smith, Donald 11/01/2020 11/04/2020 -
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v  Top Pending Re-Verifications
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date Days Left
Created Created
o 08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 < 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
& 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 94
< 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 104
& 09/09/2020 Portland: Milbarge, Joe 08/01/2021 307




o Dashboard panels may be sorted
Sorting Dashboard Panels by clicking on the available
. columns. Sorting can be
Guardian toggled between ascending
Dashboard Start I-9 Employee v E-Verify Reports olgle descending.

® Employee Group Type of I-9: Current | Imported

— My Managed Groups v Refresh All
\_) Location Create New Employee
Top Pending I-9s A | Top I-9s Needing Approval A
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section 2 v Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start. Approval E-
Created Deadline Deadline Created Date Verify Deadline
JE 08/25/2020 Cleveland: Smith, Marge Signed Sec 2 10/15/2020 10/20/2020 09/28/2019 NfA
W E 09/23/2020 Portland: Hoy, Daniel Uploaded Documents (Employes) 10/10/2020 10/15/2020 08/28/2020 09/02/2020
W E 09/21/2020 Portland: Sanders, Maria Started 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
W E  09/28/2020 Portland: Moreno, Tanisha Started 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 SECtI{]ﬂ 2 ams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
W E  09/02/2020  Phoenix: McNeil, Mary Started 09/30/2020 10/05/2020 . nes, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
W E 09/214/2020 Portland: Michaels, Sandra Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 - Dead | I nE levens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A -
Top I-95 Needing Further Action v
Y | 01/04/2018
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left _ _ Employee Name Expiration Date Days Left
Created Created
) 08/17/2020 Partland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 J 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
w ) 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58
> ] 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 64

> 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 94




o Top Pending I-9s displays
TOP Pendlng |'9$ incomplete 1-9s (either Section 1,

: Section 2, or Section 3 has not been
Guardian signed, or the 1-9 has not been
Start 1-9 Employee + E-Verify Reports marked CompIeTed)

® Employee Group
O Location

hy banaged Sroups L] = Section 2 deadline in the future
Yellow = Section 2 deadline is today
= Section 2 deadline in the past

Top Pending I-9s Top I-9s Needing Af

¥ view @Al ¥ Analyze  View % Anal
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section2  © Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start  Approval E-
Created Deadline Deadline Created Date Verify Deadline
JE  09/21/2020 Portland: Sanders, Maria Started 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 = . 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 N/A
JE 09/28/2020 Portland: Moreno, Tanisha Started 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 . 08/17/2020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020
JE  09/02/2020 Phoenix: MecNeil, Mary Started 09/30/2020 10/05/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
JE 09/21/2020 Portland: Michaels, Sandra Started 09/25/2020 09/30/2020 . 09/09/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
E  09/18/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Steve Started 09/23/2020 09/28/2020 @ o08/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
E  09/21/2020 Portland: Chavez, Donald Started 09/23/2020 09/28/2020 . 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
@E 09/21/2020 Portland: Sanchez, Samuel Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020 & 09/24/2020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
. E  08/28/2020 Portland: Brady, Sam Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020 o 09/21/2020 Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
d@E nama/rnn Partland: Nectnr Sahina Starterd na/na/ann nasn/207n Tl & 08/07/2020 Los Angeles: Tucker, Marshall 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 -
Top I-9s Needing Further Action ¥ || Top Pending Re-Verifications v
gllt:téj Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left gf;;téf Location Employee Name Expiration Date  Days Left
o~ 08/17/2020 Portland: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 77 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 12
08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 12
. 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 58 ~



. Top Pending Tasks displays a list of
TOP Pendlng TCISkS reminders (reverifications, receipts,
. missing SSN, efc.). Tasks may be
Guardian created automatically or manually.

Start 1-9 Employee » E-Verify Reports

= Reminder & Expiry Date in the future
Yellow = Reminder Date in the past, but Expiry

Top Pending Tasks ~ | Top I-95 Needing Appr DOTe In Th e fUTUfe
_ Date in the past

mployee Group

My Managed Groups - Refresh All
() Location

Reminder Date | Subject Location Employee Name Expiry Date Date I-9 3 Approva
Created Date Verify Deadline
. 09/10/2020 Reverification Reminder  Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020
& os/17/2020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020
& o09/10/2020 Reverification Reminder  E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020
. 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020
J  10/26/2020 Reverification Reminder  Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020
J 09/09/2020 Paortland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
J 11/01/2020 Reverification Reminder  Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020
J 08/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020
& 11/15/2020 Reverification Reminder DM Import: Malone, Chris 12/15/2020
& 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 08/21/2020 NfA
& 11/15/2020 Receipt Reminder Phoenix: Davis, Steve 12/15/2020
& 09/29/2020 Phoenix: Goodell, Elaine 09/22/2020 09/25/2020
& 12/01/2020 Reverification Reminder  Portland: Moore, David 12/31/2020
) 09/29/2020 Phoenix: Messtin, Sabrina 09/25/2020 09/30/2020
@ 12/01/2020 Reverification Reminder  Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020
< o 09/29/2020 Phoenix: Cook, David 09/30/2020 10/05/2020 <
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v | Top Pending Re-Verifications v
 view @ Al & Al R Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reasan Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date Days Left
Created Created
& o08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75 J 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
J 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
) 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
& 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62
- 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 92
- 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 102
b

08/28/2020 Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021




Top Pending I-9 |

Guardian

Start 1-9 Employee » E-Verify Reports

Employee Group
() Location

My Managed Groups . Refresh All

Top Pending I-9 Issues

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start Isste
Created Date Count
E 09/28/202( Miami: Smith, David 09/28/2019 1
E Portland: Moore, David 08/18/2020 1
E Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 1
E Cleveland: Smith, Marge 10/15/2020 1
E Portland: Brady, Sam 09/16/2020 4
E Portland: Hoy, Daniel 10/10/2020 11
) Portland: Smith, Mary 0%/08/2019 20
E Phoenix: Nestar, Sabina 09/04/2020 25
E Phoenix: Sanchez, Samuel 09/21/2020 25
E 09/18/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Steve 09/23/2020 25 -
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v

B View E All 2 View E Al ¥ Analyze

Employee Name

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reasan Date Expires Days Left
Created
& 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75

Top I-9s Needing Appr,

Top Pending I-9? Issues displays I-9s
with one or more remaining Issues
(Errors or Warnings). Issues may be
resolved with an appropriate
Amendment, by Exempting the
Issue, or by completing any
incomplete Sections (for I-9s that

¥ View % Analyzd

L A B

Date I-9
Created

08/18/2020

(24/2020
09/29/2020
09/28/2020
09/29/2020
08/26/2020
08/07/2020

09/24/2020

Los Angeles:
Portland:
Phoenix:
Phoenix:
Phoenix:
Phoenix:
Los Angeles:

Partland:

Top Pending Re-Verifications

v e e we

Date I-9
Created

08/17/2020
08/12/2020
09/14/2020
09/28/2020
08/17/2020
09/21/2020
08/28/2020

09/09/2020

Location

Phoenix:
E-Verify Cases:
Portland:
Miami:
Portland:
Portland:
Phoenix:

Portland:

Jones, Robert
Stevens, Justin
Goodell, Elaine
Nesstin, Sabrina
Cook, David
Brady, Marcia
Tucker, Marshal

Mitchell, Sally

Lopez, Deborah
Jones, Douglas
Bennett, Susan
Smith, David

Duncan, Sandra
Stevens, Justin
Stevens, Brent

Milbarge, Joe

are still in progr

09/17/2020
09/21/2020
09/22/2020
09/25/2020
09/30/2020
10/01/2020
10/01/2020

10/01/2020

Expiration

10/10/2020
10/10/2020
11/25/2020
12/01/2020
12/31/2020
01/10/2021
02/15/2021

08/01/2021

ess).
T ADProvar b
Verify Deadline
09/22/2020

NfA
09/25/2020
09/30/2020
10/05/2020
10/06/2020
10/06/2020

10/06/2020
Date Days Left

56
62
92
102
138

305

v



Top New Hires and Rehires Top New Hires and Rehires without

without I-9 or Section 3 I-9 or Section 3 displays new
employee records without an

Guardian associated |-9 record, as well as
Start 1-9 Employee v E-Verity Reports rehires without a Section 3 or new
.Egézfgse Group My Managed Groups Refresh All |_9 for Thelr neW pe”Od Of
employment.

Top New Hires and Rehires without I-9 or Section 3 # N Top I-95s Needing Apprad

2 vew @Al A Analyze ¥ View A Analyze
Location Employee Name Date Created Date Started Days Next Action Date I-9 .
Phoenix: Goodell, Elaine 09/08/2020 09/01/2020 29 Create [-9 ErEliz Th e D qys C O | U | I I n d IS p | Oys Th e

@ os/18/2020

Phoenix: John, Doe 08/18/2020 09/01/2020 29 Create [-9 . . .
Phoenix: Doe, Jane 08/18/2020 09/08/2020 22 Create -9 . 09/24/2020 P n U m ber Of d O ys SI n C e Th e | r h I re
Portland: Greene, Frad 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 19 Create [-9 . 09/29/2020

Portland: Smith, Debbie 09/08/2020 09/15/2020 15 Create -9 o d O ‘I'e

Phoenix: Ness, Sabina 09/08/2020  09/15/2020 15 Create [-9 05/29/2020 P *

Portland: Marcia, Lopez 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 12 Create -9 @ 09/29/2020

Portland: Honors, David 09/23/2020 10/10/2020 -10 Creats I-9 B o08/26/2020

Nashville: Bennett, Mary 09/08/2020 10/15/2020 -15 Create [-9

kally For rehires, Create Section 3 will be

o 09/24/2020

Top I-9s Meeding Further Action + | Top Pending Re-Verific; GVO”G ble if permiTTed by The
- s oroanization, and if the rehire date

o= o el is within 3 years of the previous |-9's
e completion date. Otherwise, the

- ] 09/14/2020
° .
®  wino Next Action will be Create I-9.
v ] 08/17/2020 e y e
” ] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 102
¥ ] 08/28/2020 Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021 138



. oge . Top Pending Re-Verifications
Top Pending Re-Verificalions | sasipniiy e
. I-9s who will require reverification of
Guardian their work authorization (typically
Said g = =i Rz achieved by completing a
Section 3).

mployee Group

My Managed Groups v Refresh All
(U Location

Top Pending Re-Verifications Top I-9s Needing Appr¢

o view & Al A Analyze ¥ View % Analyze = Explrahon dOfe 3O+ dOyS OWOy

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left Date I-9 Yel’ow = EXpIrO fion dOfe IeSS Thon 30 dOyS OWOy
Created Created
@ oo Phoenin Lopez, Deborah 0 @ osezon = Expiration date is in the past
[ ] 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10 . Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A
J 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56 > Phoenix: Goodell, Elaine 09/22/2020 09/25/2020
J 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62 J Phoenix: Nesstin, Sabrina 09/25/2020 09/30/2020
¢ ] 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 92 ¥ ] Phoenix: Cook, David 08/30/2020 10/05/2020
v ] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 102 ” | Phoenix: Brady, Marcia 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
v ] 08/28/2020 Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 02/15/2021 138 v ] Los Angeles: Tucker, Marsha 10/01/2020 10/06/2020
v ] 09/09/2020 Portland: Milbarge, Joe 08/01/2021 305 - & 09/24/2020 Portland: Mitchell, Sally 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 -
Top I-9s Needing Further Action + | Top Pending I-95 v
 view @& Al # view @Al W Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Status Section 1 Section 2
Created Created Deadline Deadline
g 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75 . E 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David Approved MNf& N/A
&E o08/12/2020 Portland: Moore, David Signed Sec 2 08/18/2020 08/21/2020
. E  09/09/2020 Phoenix: Nestor, Sabina Started 09/04/2020 09/10/2020
@t o08/13/2020 Miami: Smith, Joy Signed Sec 2 09/07/2020 09/10/2020
&E os/28/2020 Portland: Brady, Sam Signed Sec 1 09/16/2020 09/21/2020
. E 09/21/2020 Phoenix: Sanchez, Samuel Started 09/21/2020 09/24/2020

Phoenix: Jones, Steve Started 09/23/2020 09/28/2020




Top 1-9s Needing Further Action
displays I-9s in which a receipt was
provided in lieu of an original

Top I-9s Needing Further Action

Guardian document, or where an E-Verify
Start I-9 Employee E-Verify Reports e”gible employee did no-l- pro\/ide a
My Managed Groups ) Social Security Number in Section 1.

@® Employee Group

O Logation
Top I-9s Needing Further Action # | Top Pending E-Verify A
°
W View g All 2 view % Analyzg Recel pi'
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date Started Curren
Created = Due date 30+ days away
09/30/2020 Portland: Donaldsen, M No 55 10/30/2020 30 08/12/2021 On Hold [
0o ordan oreldson, Marie o ssizz020 (LS Yellow = Due date 10 to 30 days away
@ 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75 ST e
$ 09/30/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam No S5 10/30/2020 30 08/12/2020 - Due dOTe IeSS Th an ] O dCJYS C’WC’Y
08/17/2020 Phoenix: Jones, Robert Receipt 12/15/2020 75
08/13/2020
09/30/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin No SS 10/30/2020 30
@ 08/17/2020  Phoenix: Brady, Mardia Receipt 12/15/2020 75 DSILH2020 N o SS
esafzeze = Due date more than 14 days away
Yellow = Due date 7 to 14 days away
Top I-9s Needing Approval v | Top Pending Re-Verifi — DUG Iess Thon 7 da S OWO
¥ View L Analyze ¥ view g Al y y
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start Approval E- Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Created Date Verify Deadline Created
@ os172020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
. 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
. 09/09/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020 09/30/2020 Paortland: Donaldson, Marie 10/15/2020 15
& o0s/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020 v ] 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
. 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A ¥ ] 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62
2 08/26/2020 Phoenix: Brady, Marcia 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 $ os/i7/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 92
08/07/2020 Los Angeles: Tucker, Marsha 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 ' ] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021




- - - Top Pending E-Verify Actions
Top Pendmg E'Ve"fy Actions displays all open (unresolved)

E-Verify cases. Click the Analyze

Guardian button, or the E-Verify tab on the
Dashboard Start -9 Employee « E-Verify Reports |ef‘|‘-h0nd menu, 'I'O \/ieW Odd]ﬂon0|
@® Employee Group d eTO i | S .

My Managed Groups v Refresh All

O Location

Top Pending E-Verify Actions # [ Top I-9s Needing Further Action ~

Date Started Current Status Location Employee Name Date Initial © Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left
Verification Created
09/30/2020 Pending Further SSA/DHS Action [SSA Referred, waiting for Resolution] Phoenix: Messtin, Sabrina 08/30/2020 & 09/30/2020 Portland: Donaldson, Marie Mo 55 10/30/2020 30
09/28/2020 0On Hold, waiting for user interaction [SSA Case Incomplete] Portland: Lorenzo, Maryanna 09/28/2020 B . B
& 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75

09/24/2020 Pending Further SSA/DHS Action [S5A Referred, waiting for Resolution] Phoenix: Mestin, Sabrina 09/24/2020
09/21/2020 On Hold, waiting for user interaction [SSA Case Incomplete] Portland: Smith, Deborah 09/21/2020

On Hold, waiting for user interaction [SSA Case Incomplete] Portland: Jones, Robert 09/21/2020
09/21/2020 On Hold, waiting for user interaction [SSA Case Incomplete] Portland: Jones, Michasl 09/21/2020
09/18/2020 Pending Further SSA/DHS Action [SSA Referred, waiting for Resolution] Portland: Nestin, Sabina 09/18/2020
09/18/2020 On Hold, waiting for user interaction [SSA TNC] Portland: Goodell, Elaine 09/18/2020
09/18/2020 On Hold, waiting for user interaction [SUCCESSFUL] Portland: Goodell, Elaine 09/18/2020
09/16/2020 Pending Further SSA/DHS Action [SS5A Referred, waiting for Resolution] E-Verify Cases: Mestar, Sabrina 09/16/2020 -
Top I-9s Needing Approval v  Top Pending Re-Verifications ~

& Al A Analyz
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start Approval E- Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date. Days Left
Created Date Verify Deadline Created

@ os172020 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020 J 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
. 09/09/2020 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020 J 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
. 09/09/2020 Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020 J 09/30/2020 Paortland: Donaldson, Marie 10/15/2020 15
& o0s/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020 3 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
. 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 N/A ] 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62
& 08/26/2020 Phoenix: Brady, Marcia 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 ] 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 92
@ os/07/2 Los Angeles: Tucker, Marsha 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 ] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021




_ o Top I-9s Needing Approval displays
Top l-9s Needmg Approval all I-9s that are Completed but noft

yet Approved. E-Verify submission (if

Guardian participating) does not occur until

Start I-9 Employee » E-Verify Reports .I.he |_9 hOS been ClpprOved.

Employee Group | 1y \anaged Groups * | Refresh All

) Location

= E-Verify deadline in the future
Yellow = E-Verify deadline is today

Top [-9s Needing Approval ~ § Top Pending E-Verify Ad

2 view % Analyze

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Employee Start  Approval E- Date Started Current] - E Verlfy deodl’ne In Th e posf
Created Date Verify Deadline
9 Miami: Hope, Bob 08/28/2020 09/02/2020 On Hold, waiting for user - \eri . " 113/
d d interaction [SUCCESSFUL] E-Verify Cases: Lawrence, Rebecca 08/13/2020
3 Portland: Salek, Tim 09/03/2020 09/09/2020 Error returned from E-Verify
@ o00/092020  Portland: Adams, Sam 09/04/2020 09/10/2020 [PEE i Bearmen: ) Gwes LA, EO RS CiR
number is invalid.]
08/18/2020 Los Angeles: Jones, Robert 09/17/2020 09/22/2020 i / ;
. t 9 s IR Pendlng ‘Futher SSA/ DH? . E-Verify Cases: Jones, Martin 08/13/2020
s Action [Waiting for E-Verify]
. 09/24/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 08/10/2020 e ———
) 08/13/2020 ey Rl En( E-Verify Cases: Ness, Sabina 08/13/2020
J Phoe Brady, Mardia 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 Final Non-Confirmation)
Los Angeles: Tucker, Marsh 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 08/14/2020 Ready to Resolve Case (SSA £ o caces: Sipes, Emerald 08/14/2020
- 05 Angeles: ucker, Marsha Chail FEE e Final Non-Confirmation) ) pes: .
v ] Portland: Jones, Michael 10/01/2020 10/06/2020 - Pending Further SSA/DHS -
Top Pending Tasks % | Top Pending Re-Verifications v
Reminder Date  Subject Location Employee Name Expiry Date Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date Days Left
Created
J 09/10/2020 Reverification Reminder  Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020
J 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
) 09/10/2020 Reverification Reminder  E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020
J 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
J Reverification Reminder  Pertland: Donaldson, Marie 10/15/2020
J 09/30/2020 Portland: Donaldson, Marie 10/15/2020 15
v ] Reverification Reminder  Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020
y) 9/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
g 11/01/2020 Reverification Reminder  Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020
” | 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62
@ 11/15/2020 Reverification Reminder DM Import: Malane, Chris 12/15/2020
v ) 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 a2
g 11/15/2020 Receipt Reminder Phoenix: Davis, Steve 12/15/2020
v ] /21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 102




Guardian

Start -9

® Employee Group
O Location

My Managed Groups

Employee v

Refresh All

Employee Counts

E-Verify

|Empluvee Counts ~

Description Count

Current
Terminated - Purgeable
Terminated - Must Retain

119
3
0

Top Pending Tasks

v

Employee Counts displays the
number of current employees,
terminated employees who's 1-9s

must still be retained, and
terminated employees who's I-9s
may now be purged.

Top Pending E-Verify A¢
¥ view %% Analyze

Date Started Current;

Once terminated, [-9s must be
retained until three years from the

" hirc date, or one year from the

. o nination date, whichever is later.

Action [V

SEEE | Jesired, -95s may be purged from

08/14/2020

within Administration.

Top Pending Re-Verifications v

Reminder Date  Subject

09/10/2020 Reverification Reminder

09/10/2020 Reverification Reminder

09/15/2020 Reverification Reminder
& 10/26/2020 Reverification Reminder
g 11/01/2020 Reverification Reminder
& 11/15/2020 Reverification Reminder
& 11/15/2020 Receipt Reminder

Location
Phoenix:
E-Verify Casas:
Portland:
Portland:
Miami:

DM Import:

Phoenix:

Employee Name
Lopez, Deborah
Jones, Douglas
Denaldson, Marie
Bennett, Susan
Smith, David
Malone, Chris

Davis, Steve

Expiry Date
10/10/2020
10/10/2020
10/15/2020
11/25/2020
12/01/2020
12/15/2020

12/15/2020

Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date  Days Left
Created
08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
09/30/2020 Portland: Deonaldson, Marie 10/15/2020 15
4 09/14/2020 Paortland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
" ] 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62
¥ ] 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 92
> ] 08/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 102




Top Amended I-9s needing Top Amended I-9s needing

Employee Approval Employee Approval displays I-9s
with pending (not yet Approved)

Guardian Section 1 Amendments. Days
Start1-9 Employee « E-Verify Reports qu‘l’ing Approval disploys 'I'he
® Employee Group My Managed Groups ] e o number Of dOys Slnce The

O Location d 1_ d
Amendment was made.
Top A ded I-9s5 ding Employee Approval ~ N Top I-95 Needing Appr
if View Sy Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Mame Date I-9 Days Waiting Date I-9 M M
Amendments are not final until
08/14/2020 Miami: Sipes, Emerald 08/14/2020 47 . 08/17/2020 M
08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 09/02/2020 0 d E |
) @ osovee e Approved. Employees ma
09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 0
09/30/2020 Portland: Donaldson, Marie 09/30/2020 0 . 09/09/2020 Pq S 1_‘ ‘| A d _I_
MU Co[orove Section mendments
. o
@ o9/23/2020 g -I- | b -I-h
IN-person, or remaorely By using the
& 08/26/2020 P
9 s Employee Portal
.
J 09/21/2020 P ores, pis 07T 2020 OTuB; 2020
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v  Top Pending Re-Verifications v
¥ view E All ¥ view E Al R Analyze
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 Location Employee Name Expiration Date Days Left
Created Created
o 09/30/2020 Pertland: Denaldson, Marie Mo 55 10/30/2020 30 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
g 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
09/30/2020 Portland: Donaldson, Marie 10/15/2020 15
» ] 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
v ] 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 12/01/2020 62
v 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020 92
] 09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021 102



Top Amended I-9s needing Top Amended I-9s needing HR

HR Approval Approval displays I-9s with pending
(not yet Approved) Section 2

Guardian and/or Section 3 Amendments.
Start -9 Employee « E-veriy Reports, Days Waiting Approval displays the
number of days since the

. Erﬂplt(.)yee Group My Managed Groups v Refresh All
' Location
Amendment was made.
Top A ded I-9s5 ding Employee Approval ~ N Top I-95 Needing Appr
2 view % Analyze
Gl o oo Gesd Amendments are not final unfil
08/14/2020 Miami: Sipes, Emerald 08/14/2020 47 . 08/17/2020 . .
08/17/2020  Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 08/17/2020 0 =) R A p p rov e d S e CTIO n 2 O n d S e C'I" O N 3
08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 09/02/2020 0 o °
08/28/2020  Phoenix: Stevens, Brent 09/02/2020 0 @ oo/09/2020 A d -I- -I- b A d
09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 09/14/2020 15 @ os/18/2020 d m e n m e n S m U S e p p rov e
09/21/2020 Portland: Stevens, Justin 09/21/2020 PR .
09/30/2020 Portland: Jolwalds;)n, Marie 09}'301-"2[!20 0 ® ooza2020 ) b e O G U O rd I O n U S e r, n OT Th e
& 08/26/2020
RLEEE < ployee. Responsible HR or Group
@ 09/21/2020 d d . | h . . d 1— -I-h
Top I-9s Needing Further Action v  Top Pending Re-Verifig IS p O ys W O |S G SS I g n e O e
. . .
I Y employee within Guardian.
Date I-9 Location Employee Name Reason Date Expires Days Left Date I-9 S o o PO o o
Created Created
o 09/30/2020 Pertland: Denaldson, Marie Mo 55 10/30/2020 30 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Lopez, Deborah 10/10/2020 10
g 08/17/2020 Phoenix: Davis, Steve Receipt 12/15/2020 75 08/12/2020 E-Verify Cases: Jones, Douglas 10/10/2020 10
09/30/2020 Portland: Donaldson, Marie 10/15/2020 15
4 09/28/2020 Miami: Smith, David 11/01/2020 32
] 09/14/2020 Portland: Bennett, Susan 11/25/2020 56
v 08/17/2020 Portland: Duncan, Sandra 12/31/2020
J Portland: Stevens, Justin 01/10/2021

09/21/202¢



For Additional Assistance

« Select Help from the vertical toolbar to access other
Guardian futorials.

» For additional assistance contact your in-house
Guardian expert.
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